Therefore we want to submit the reports for years 2014, 2015, 2016 and 2017.
Answer.
In accordance with Clause 10.1.5 of the Regulation, the Tenderer shall submit a proof that the Tenderer's average financial turnover in the shipbuilding industry during the last 3 (three) years (2015-2018) has been at least EUR 25 000 000 (twenty five million) per year, excluding VAT.
If the information for the year 2018 is not available, it can be submitted for the years 2015, 2016, 2017. Financial Reports as documents do not need to be submitted for these years.
Information regarding 2014 is not required.

[...]

Please name, what documents would be deemed as sufficient for fulfilling this requirement?

Answer.
In accordance with Clause 10.1.5 of the Regulation, the Tenderer shall submit a proof that the Tenderer's average financial turnover in the shipbuilding industry during the last 3 (three) years (2015-2018) has been at least EUR 25 000 000 (twenty five million) per year, excluding VAT.
If the information for the year 2018 is not available, it can be submitted for the years 2015, 2016, 2017. Financial Reports as documents do not need to be submitted for these years.
Explanation of the Regulation No. 5
Question 1.